Last Date and Time of E-

submission  

28/05/2025 at 15.00HRS.  

4 
Date and Time of E-opening of 

Technical Bid 

N/A 

5 
Date and Time of E-opening of 

Financial Bid 

29/05/2025 

6 Tender Fee Rs.1000.00(One Thousand) (Non-Refundable) 

7 EMD  Rs.16,000.00 (Sixteen Thousand) (Refundable) 

8 E-Tender Processing fee AS APPLICABLE ONLINE 

E-Tender No: NITS/PS-152(a)/Hiring of CA Firm (BHM)/et/2025 

General Terms and condition: - 

Mere fulfilment of eligibility criteria and quoting minimum rates in financial bid does not

[...]

any other parties (firms) in part or full. 

22. All legal disputes shall be under the jurisdiction of the Silchar Court of Cachar 

District in the state of Assam. 

23. Errors & omission exempted. 

BASE PRICE 

1. The estimated base price for the work is INR 7,50,000.00 (Rupees Seven 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only), inclusive of GST. 

2. Fees may be quoted inclusive of all taxes and other charges where applicable. 

Timeline of completion of work. 

1. The maximum tenure for completing the work will be 2 (Two) months, in all 

respects and submit consolidated report of the accounts within this timeframe.